Calculated as corporate plus subsidiary debt but excluding premium funding debt/(corporate plus subsidiary debt but excluding premium funding debt plus equity).

2
Previously grossed up for insurance premiums due from client to broker, presented on a net basis from FY19

Corporate debt facilities, $
million Maturity Total

Available at
30 Jun 2019

Facility A Aug 2021 335 69

Facility B Aug 2021 50 21

Total available 385 90

▪ Increased debt facilities by $100m to $385m in October 2018

▪ Maturity date extended by one year to August 2021

▪ Significant headroom in financial debt covenants

▪ Unutilised debt facility of $90m available at 30 June 2019 for future growth

▪ Total Group gearing within Board approved maximum:

Gearing ratio Actual Max

Total Group1 23.9% 30.0%

15

Total Borrowings, $ million Total

Group facility borrowings 291

Subsidiary borrowings 46

Total 337

Acquisition of IQumulate
Impact on balance sheet and statutory profit

$ million
Group

30 Jun 19

IQumulate
30 Jun 19
Pro forma

impact

Group
30 Jun 19
Pro forma

Cash and cash equivalents 117 117

Cash held on trust 427 427

Premium funding receivables 76 +445 521

Trade & other receivables 172 172

Total current assets 792 +445 1,237

Goodwill 945 945

Identifiable intangibles 193 193

Equity accounted investments 128 128

Other (including PPE, deferred tax assets) 99 99

Total non-current assets 1,365 0 1,365

Total assets 2,157 +445 2,602

Trade & other payables 510 510

Borrowings 26 26

Premium funding borrowings and payables 70 +445 515

Deferred consideration 28 28

Other (including tax payable, provisions) 41 41

Total current liabilities 675 +445 1,120

Borrowings 311 311

Deferred consideration 6 6

Deferred tax liabilities – customer relationships 49 49

Remaining deferred tax liability & other 21 21

Total non-current liabilities 387 0 387

Total liabilities 1,062 +445 1,507

Net assets 1,095 0 1,095

Non-controlling interests 80 8016

▪ Steadfast Group acquired the remaining 50% of Macquarie Premium

Funding (renamed IQumulate) late in FY19 to hold 100% - now held

on balance sheet as a subsidiary

Impact on balance sheet

▪ The acquisition and funding model change will result in

up to ~$515 million of premium funding borrowings and payables

(with corresponding receivables) on the Group balance sheet post

FY19 year-end (~$70 million at 30 June 2019)

➢ Liabilities only relate to IQumulate receivables,

no recourse to Steadfast Group

▪ Credit risk is mitigated by:

➢ Cancellation of policy with funds returning to IQumulate